503982739 08/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN C. VOGES	08/26/2016
ALAN R. MUETH	08/26/2016
CHRISTOPHER CRAIG	08/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MATERIAL WORKS, LTD.
Street Address:	101 SOUTH MAIN STREET
City:	RED BUD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62278

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST.LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66632-157440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. HIMICH
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503982739 REEL: 039578 FRAME: 0811

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kevin C. Voges of 11105 Obst Road, Red Bud, Illinois 62278, Alan R. Mueth of

6707 State Route 154, Red Bud, Illinois 62278, and Christopher Craig of 1185 Franke Drive, Columbia, IL.

62236, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a WIDTH AND SPEED CONTROL FOR

SHEET METAL DESCALER AND METHODS OF USING SAME for which we executed an application for

Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being

identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 66632-157440); and

WHEREAS, The Material Works, Ltd., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal

office and place of business at 101 South Main Street, Red Bud, IL 62278, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in

and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby

acknowledged, we, Kevin C. Voges, Alan R. Mueth and Christopher Craig have sold, assigned and

transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Material Works, Ltd., its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are

disclosed in said application which was executed by us in and to said application, and in and to any

Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be

obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with

the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee

may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to said The Material Works, Ltd. in accordance with this Assignment.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of

said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for

said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the

reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event

6403499.1

PATENT

of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Leiters Patent therefor.

e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	Control on the Control of the Contro	a menganan dan kancalah mengan) (** -	
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have	hereunto set	my band	the <u>A2</u>	_ day of
() was it 20)16	4.7	1.		
	¹¹¹ 교육		$(1 \setminus 1)$		
		Varia C Van			
		Kevin C. Voge	# 5 .		
STATE OF		<u>8</u>			
tion to to the wide of the wide expension of the control of the co					
COUNTY OF		`			
On this <u>AM</u> day	A Mount	2016 hefore	me a Notan	/ Public, within	and for the
County of Androis	State	0f	11003 M. 1350000	, personally	appeared
County of <u>A. A.A.A.</u> Kevin C. Voges, to me know	n to be the person d∈	sscribed in and	who executed	d the foregoing a	assignment
and acknowledged that he e	xecuted same as his f	ree act and dee	d.		
INI TERTIMONIV SAIL	EREOF, I have here:	into set my ban	d and seal th	e date and vear	last above
written	Contract of the second	arren store rech creare	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		April Line	J. 44	- 19 T.	á.º
			i Masi	i - Mo 1/2	e sala
		Notary Public		<u> </u>	
	i na kinka ma	A A Secretary Section 1			
My Commission Expires:	<u>X//4/QDQU</u>				
	1				
and the second		and the same of th			

6403499.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 1	hereunto set my hand the <u>26th</u> day of
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this 25th day of Maybet County of Farther State of	2016 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the personally appeared Alan
	ed in and who executed the foregoing assignment and
	into set my hand and seal the date and year last above
My Commission Expires: 8/14/0000	Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEA GINA MARIE SCHNE Nothing Public State of I My Commission Explana	

6403499.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	nereunto set my hand the 27th day of
<u>Asgue ()</u> 2016.	
	Christopher Craig
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this Application of Magazine Country of Karaling State Country of Country	2016 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the personally appeared
Christopher Craig, to me known to be the pe assignment and acknowledged that he executed so	rson described in and who executed the foregoing ame as his free act and deed.
	nto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
written.	A. Mari Allandi
4 /	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8/14/2030	
"OFFI CIAL SEAL" GINA MARIE SCHWEIGER	

Notary Public, Balls of Break My Commission England & Publish

6403499.1

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 039578 FRAME: 0815